
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Oklahoma

0.0%

0.0%
0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

64,541
599,080

134
57,175

156,276
242,499
143,130

3,450,654
599,080

17.4%

0

1.3%

4.4%

10.8%

2000

0

0

0.0%
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Board and Care, Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

4.5%

0.6%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
54,762Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 41,529
Total Minority Clients 7,992

14.6%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

7.4%

0.5%

6.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

524Clients Below Poverty Level
1.0%As a % of Total Clients

100Minority Clients Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Clients 1.3%

34,408Rural Clients
62.8%As a % of Total Clients

0.7%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

308
216
515
208

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

29
$2,846,940

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

1,188
197.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 11
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 17.00

2,581
$877,995

6/10/2002



2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: OklahomaFY

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$4,170,291

$0

$0

$5,052,424

$0
$0

$1,931,688

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   1 53.00%9,006 87   -   Personal Care $18,509$9,810 $16,005 
   -   13 79.00%61,187 2,229   -   Homemaker $733,201$579,229 $201,385 
   -   13 78.00%4,428 319   -   Chore $23,842$18,597 $121 
   -   23 39.00%1,860,552 13,623   -   Home Delivered Meals $4,931,146$1,923,147 $1,079,424 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Adult Day Care/Health     -       -      -   

1 3 70.00%9,642 269 3 Case Management $167,967$117,577    -   
   -   23 42.00%2,610,876 24,912   -   Congregate Meals $10,814,043$4,541,898 $2,266,484 
   -   1 64.00%133 80   -   Nutrition Counseling $12,234$7,830    -   

1 7 15.00%40,720 839   -   Assisted Transportation $737,513$110,627 $7,893 
   -   24 68.00%472,496      -     -   Transportation $1,434,581$975,515 $80,740 

1 12 80.00%8,737      -     -   Legal Assistance $400,130$320,104 $16,898 
   -   23 98.00%9,144      -     -   Nutrition Education $100,689$98,675 $20,741 
   -   11 86.00%650,467      -     -   Information and Assistance $304,491$261,862 $22,336 
   -   25 79.00%107,210      -     -   Outreach $1,455,630$1,149,948 $169,929 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Other     -       -      -   

Total
Unduplicated Count

$21,133,978$10,114,819
26 3 

$3,881,956 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$60,208 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$107,483 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
2.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 4.00 2.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.00 3.00 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 10.00 2.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 15.00 10.00 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
5.00 Clerical/Support Staff 11.00 5.00 

30.00 Volunteers 120.00      -   
41.00 Total SUA Staff 164.00 22.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 11.00 1.00 11.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 13.00 3.00 13.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 1.00    -  1.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 9.50    -  9.50 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 4.50    -  4.50 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 22.00 6.00 19.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 12.00 1.00 11.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 13.00 2.00 12.00 
Volunteers 639.00 80.50    -  
Total AAA Staff 725.00 93.50 81.00 

11 Number of AAAs in State

6/10/2002




