## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	3,450,654
Persons 60+ 2000	599,080
As a % of All Ages	17.4%
Persons 60-64	143,130
Persons 65-74	242,499
Persons 75-84	156,276
Persons 85+	57,175
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	134
Persons 60+ 2000	599,080
Minority Persons 60+	64,541
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	10.8%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	4.5%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.6%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	4.4%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	1.3%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	54,762
Total Registered Services Clients	41,529
Total Minority Clients	7,992
As a % of All Clients	14.6%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	7.4%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.5%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	6.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.7%
Clients Below Poverty Level	524
As a % of Total Clients	1.0%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	100
As a % of All Minority Clients	1.3%
Rural Clients	34,408
As a % of Total Clients	62.8%
Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	308
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	216
Total Senior Centers	519

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	308
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	216
Total Senior Centers	515
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	208

## Comments:

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	11		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	17.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	197.00		
Number of Cases Closed	1,188		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	2,581		
Total Program Funding	\$877,995		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	29
Total Allotments	\$2,846,940

## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part F. Service Profile:										
	Persons	Service	Ex	penditures		Providers			Pgm. Income	
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII\$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned	
Personal Care	87	9,006	\$9,810	\$18,509	53.00%	1	-	-	\$16,005	
Homemaker	2,229	61,187	\$579,229	\$733,201	79.00%	13	-	-	\$201,385	
Chore	319	4,428	\$18,597	\$23,842	78.00%	13	-	-	\$121	
Home Delivered Meals	13,623	1,860,552	\$1,923,147	\$4,931,146	39.00%	23	-	-	\$1,079,424	
Adult Day Care/Health	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-	
Case Management	269	9,642	\$117,577	\$167,967	70.00%	3	1	3	-	
Congregate Meals	24,912	2,610,876	\$4,541,898	\$10,814,043	42.00%	23	-	-	\$2,266,484	
Nutrition Counseling	80	133	\$7,830	\$12,234	64.00%	1	-	-	-	
Assisted Transportation	839	40,720	\$110,627	\$737,513	15.00%	7	1	-	\$7,893	
Transportation		472,496	\$975,515	\$1,434,581	68.00%	24	-	-	\$80,740	
Legal Assistance		8,737	\$320,104	\$400,130	80.00%	12	1	-	\$16,898	
Nutrition Education		9,144	\$98,675	\$100,689	98.00%	23	-	-	\$20,741	
Information and Assistance		650,467	\$261,862	\$304,491	86.00%	11	-	-	\$22,336	
Outreach		107,210	\$1,149,948	\$1,455,630	79.00%	25	-	-	\$169,929	
Other			-	-	0.00%				-	
Total			\$10,114,819	\$21,133,978					\$3,881,956	
Unduplicated Count						26	3			

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	4.00	2.00	2.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4.00	1.00	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	10.00	2.00	2.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	15.00	1.00	10.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	11.00	5.00	5.00
Volunteers	120.00	30.00	-
Total SUA Staff	164.00	41.00	22.00

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:							
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2				
Allotment	\$4,170,291	\$5,052,424	\$1,931,688				
Transfer From:							
Part B:		\$0	\$0				
Part C1:	\$0		\$0				
Part C2:	\$0	\$0					
Net Transfer \$							
Net % Change							
Final Allotment After Transfers							

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	11.00	1.00	11.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	13.00	3.00	13.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	1.00	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	9.50	-	9.50
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	4.50	-	4.50
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	22.00	6.00	19.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	12.00	1.00	11.00
Clerical/Support Staff	13.00	2.00	12.00
Volunteers	639.00	80.50	
Total AAA Staff	725.00	93.50	81.00
Number of AAAs in State	11		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$107,483
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$60,208
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-

## Comments: